\$40.00 17.56

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Inc.		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCA Trademark Management	
Street Address:	46, quai Alphonse Le Gallo	
City:	Boulogne-Billancourt	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92100	
Entity Type:	societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1736142	SPACESAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)907-9681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 907-9600

Email: jburns@ingramllp.com

Correspondent Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

02768-033 RCA SPACESAVER

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0176

900094558

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mioko Tajika			
Signature:	/mioko tajika/			
Date:	12/19/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=SPACESAVER Assignment Deed RCA#page1.tif source=SPACESAVER Assignment Deed RCA#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0177

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Thomson Inc., ASSIGNOR, of 10330 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46920, has adopted, used and is using the trademark appearing on the Schedule attached hereto, which is registered in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, RCA Trademark Management, ASSIGNEE, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of France, and located and doing business at 46, quai Alphonse Le Gallo, Boulogne-Billancourt, France, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Thomson Inc. does hereby assign unto the said RCA Trademark

Management all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration appearing on the Schedule attached hereto.

Thomson Inc.

Name:

Title:

the General

sel

Date: Stocenter 12 2007

Corporate Seal

RCA TRADEMARK MANAGEMENT

46 quai Alphonse Le Gallo

- France

Document2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0178

United States

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Reg. Date

SPACESAVER

1,736,142

December 1, 1992

Document2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 12/19/2007